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Special Prosecutions Unit 
Case Tracking Database 

Administrative Subpoena 

Administrative Subpoena 

Administrative Subpoena 

Administrative Subpoena 

Administrative Subpoena 

Administrative Subpoena 

Administrative Subpoena 

Administrative Subpoena 

Administrative Subpoena 

Administrative Subpoena 

Administrative Subpoena 

Administrative Subpoena 

03/27/08 

05/05/08 

05/09/08 

06/20/08 

08/14/08 

08/25/08 

09/08/08 

10/23/08 

11/20/08 

12/11/08 

11/16/08 

09/23/08 

2008 cases 

oston, MA Harass/Threat 

Boston, MA Harass/Threat 

Boston, MA 

Boston, MA Larceny-Other 

Boston, MA Harass/Threat 

Boston, MA Harass/Threat 

Larceny-Other 

Boston, MA Robbery 

E. Boston, MA Robbery 

Boston, MA 



Administrative Subpoena 

Administrative Subpoena 

01/10/11 
01/10/11 
01/11/11 

Comcast 
Global Naps Legal Department 
Sprint/Nextel 
T-Mobile 

Boston 
Boston 
Boston 



Number 
AS - yr - ct.code - # 

EX: AS-2009-03-1 

2010 AS-1 
2010 AS-2 
2010 AS-3 
2010 AS-4 
2010 AS-5 

Date 
Requested 
1/20/2009 

Record 
Holder 

Comcast 

5/3/2010 Cox Communications 
5/3/2010 Microsoft 

9/30/2010 Verizon 
10/5/2010 T-Mobile 

10/22/2010 AOL 

NOTES 



Number 
AS - yr - ct.code - # 

EX: AS-2009-03-1 

AS -2009-03-1 

AS -2009-01-1 
AS -2009-01-1 
AS -2009-01-1 
AS -2009-01-1 
AS -2009-01-1 
AS -2009-01-1 
AS -2009-01-1 
AS -2009-01-1 

Date Record 
Requested Holder 
1/20/2009 Comcast 

9/11/2009 Microsoft 
9/19/2009 Comcast 
9/29/2009 Tmobile 
9/29/2009 Tmobile 
9/29/2009 Tmobile 
9/29/2009 Heartland Comm. 
9/29/2009 ATT/Cingular 
9/30/2009 Tmobile 
9/30/2009 Nextel 
11/6/2009 Verizon Wireless 

NOTES 

Community Disorders Unit 



Number 
AS - yr - ct.code - # 

EX: AS-2009-03-1 
AS -2009-05-1 
AS-2009-05-2 
AS-2009-05-3 
AS-2009-05-4 
AS-2009-05-5 
AS-2009-05-6 
AS-2009-05-7 
AS-2009-05-8 
AS-2009-05-9 
AS-2009-05-10 
AS-2010-05-1 
AS-2010-05-2 
AS-2010-05-3 
AS-2010-05-4 
AS-2010-05-5 

Date Record 
Requested Holder 
1/20/2009 Comcast 

4/23/2009 Verizon 
4/27/2009 RCN 

6/8/2009 Comcast 
6/10/2009 Comcast 
9/22/2009 Sprint 
9/24/2009 Sprint 

11/21/2009 Sprint 
11/21/2009 Sprint 
11/21/2009 Metro PCS 
11/21/2009 Nextel/Sprint 

1/4/2010 Apple Inc. 
1/4/2010 Apple Inc. 
1/4/2010 Apple Inc. 

1/4/2010 Apple Inc. 
1/24/2010 T-Mobile 

T-Mobile 
Level 3Com 
Metro PCS 
Metro PCS 

NOTES 



Number 
AS - yr - ct.code - # 

2009-AS-1 
2009-AS-2 
2009-AS-3 
2009-AS-4 
2009-AS-5 
2009-AS-6 
2009-AS-7 

2010-AS-1 

Date Record NOTES 
Requested Holder 

1/29/2009 Omipoint/T-Mobile 
3/26/2009 Verizon Wireless 
6/23/2009 T-Mobile 

"True.com" 
6/23/2009 * 8/3/09 Sprint 

11/4/2009 T-Mobile robberies 
10/28/2009 Sprint 

3/10/2010 Metro PCS 



Number 
AS - yr - ct.code - # 

EX: AS-2009-03-1 

AS-2009-02-1 
AS-2009-02-2 
AS-2009-02-3 
AS-2009-02-4 

Date Record 
Requested Holder 
1/20/2009 Comcast 

6/8/2009 Netflix 
6/16/2009 
6/16/2009 Sprint 
6/23/2009 Comcast 

NOTES 


